

STEICO SE appoints Mr. Roger Fränkel as Managing Director for Investment Projects and Plant Engineering

Feldkirchen near Munich, 26 April 2022 - (ISIN DE000A0LR936) - The Board of Directors of STEICO SE today appointed Mr. Roger Fränkel as Managing Director for Investment Projects and Plant Engineering with effect from 1 July 2023. Mr. Fränkel is the successor for Mr. Uwe Klaus Lange, who will resign from office as of 30 June 2023.

Mr. Fränkel will join STEICO SE at the end of 2022 already, in order to become acquainted with the ongoing projects during a transitional period.

Mr. Fränkel (born in 1971) holds an engineering degree in timber technology and has extensive industry and management experience. Mr. Fränkel's last position was with an international wood mill group, where he was responsible for extensive capital expenditure projects in Germany, Austria, Finland and the USA.

In his position as managing director, Mr. Fränkel will support future growth by constantly increasing capacity and optimising existing production lines.

Insider information according to Section 17 of the MAR

26 April 2022

Contact Andreas Schulze STEICO SE Otto-Lilienthal-Ring 30 85622 Feldkirchen Phone: +49-(0)89-99 15 51-548 Fax: +49-(0)89-99 15 51-704 E-mail: a.schulze@steico.com www.steico.com